

DATE BIDS OPEN: April 05, 2024, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: REPLACE CROSSING CULVERT ON WEST SIDE OF TRACK, EXCAVATE AND REMOVE DEBRIS FROM INLET AND OUTLET; EXCAVATE STREAM TO ESTABLISH EXISTING FLOW CONDITIONS, REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED BALLAST AND TRACK TIES, REMOVE AND RESET RAIL AND SURFACE TRACK, EMBANKMENT STABILIZATION BETWEEN U.S. ROUTE 5 AND RAILROAD; DRAINAGE DITCHING AT RAILROAD AND TRACK REPAIRS
COMPLETION DATE: November 29, 2024
LOCATION: TOWN OF THETFORD COUNTY OF ORANGE WASHINGTON COUNTY RAILROAD AT MILEPOST 86.75 - CONN RIVER DIVISION, U.S. ROUTE 5 AT MM 6.414, TOWN OF THETFORD COUNTY OF ORANGE WASHINGTON COUNTY RAILROAD AT MILEPOST 86.60 - CONN. RIVER DIVISION, U.S. ROUTE 5 AT MM. 6.559

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 98 ENGINEERS DRIVE WILLISTON, VT 05495		2. J A MCDONALD INC. 46 Three Mile Bridge Rd Middlesex, VT 05602		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (4330B)	LS	1.000	\$13,000.000	\$13,000.00	\$28,000.000	\$28,000.00		
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (4330C)	LS	1.000	\$16,000.000	\$16,000.00	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00		
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1,925.000	\$30.000	\$57,750.00	\$40.000	\$77,000.00		
203.17	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	15.000	\$175.000	\$2,625.00	\$76.000	\$1,140.00		
203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	25.000	\$80.000	\$2,000.00	\$61.000	\$1,525.00		
203.30	EARTH BORROW	CY	5.000	\$150.000	\$750.00	\$53.000	\$265.00		
203.32	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	25.000	\$150.000	\$3,750.00	\$53.000	\$1,325.00		
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	2.000	\$75.000	\$150.00	\$75.000	\$150.00		
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	25.000	\$85.000	\$2,125.00	\$77.000	\$1,925.00		
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	35.000	\$55.000	\$1,925.00	\$72.000	\$2,520.00		
401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	CY	10.000	\$100.000	\$1,000.00	\$72.000	\$720.00		
601.0437	30" PCCSP .109 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	LF	30.000	\$168.000	\$5,040.00	\$282.000	\$8,460.00		
601.6236	30" CAAPES .075 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	EACH	2.000	\$1,300.000	\$2,600.00	\$2,300.000	\$4,600.00		
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	175.000	\$112.000	\$19,600.00	\$94.000	\$16,450.00		
613.12	STONE FILL, TYPE III	CY	590.000	\$112.000	\$66,080.00	\$97.000	\$57,230.00		
621.20	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	LF	525.000	\$27.000	\$14,175.00	\$25.000	\$13,125.00		
621.51	MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT	EACH	1.000	\$3,300.000	\$3,300.00	\$3,100.000	\$3,100.00		
621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	40.000	\$2.500	\$100.00	\$3.000	\$120.00		
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	300.000	\$45.000	\$13,500.00	\$80.000	\$24,000.00		
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	900.000	\$25.000	\$22,500.00	\$40.000	\$36,000.00		
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$17,000.000	\$17,000.00	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00		
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00		
632.10	RAILROAD FLAGGERS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	26,000.000	\$1.000	\$26,000.00	\$1.000	\$26,000.00		
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	8.000	\$500.000	\$4,000.00	\$300.000	\$2,400.00		
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (4330B)	LS	1.000	\$45,000.000	\$45,000.00	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00		
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (4330C)	LS	1.000	\$45,000.000	\$45,000.00	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00		
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (4330B)	LS	1.000	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00		
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (4330C)	LS	1.000	\$26,500.000	\$26,500.00	\$21,000.000	\$21,000.00		
649.11	GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	SY	155.000	\$5.000	\$775.00	\$5.000	\$775.00		
649.21	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RAILROAD BALLAST	SY	500.000	\$5.000	\$2,500.00	\$6.000	\$3,000.00		
649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	1,425.000	\$4.000	\$5,700.00	\$4.000	\$5,700.00		
651.15	SEED	LB	25.000	\$10.000	\$250.00	\$8.000	\$200.00		
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	55.000	\$4.000	\$220.00	\$1.000	\$55.00		
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	.300	\$700.000	\$210.00	\$400.000	\$120.00		
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	65.000	\$120.000	\$7,800.00	\$65.000	\$4,225.00		
653.01	EPSC PLAN (4330B)	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$600.000	\$600.00		
653.01	EPSC PLAN (4330C)	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$600.000	\$600.00		
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	20.000	\$30.000	\$600.00	\$50.000	\$1,000.00		
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (4330B)	LU	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00		
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (4330C)	LU	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00		
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	.300	\$2,400.000	\$720.00	\$1,000.000	\$300.00		
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	570.000	\$3.000	\$1,710.00	\$3.000	\$1,710.00		
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	40.000	\$84.000	\$3,360.00	\$65.000	\$2,600.00		
653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	365.000	\$10.000	\$3,650.00	\$7.000	\$2,555.00		
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	550.000	\$4.000	\$2,200.00	\$3.000	\$1,650.00		
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	350.000	\$2.000	\$700.00	\$2.000	\$700.00		
653.60	EROSION LOG	LF	200.000	\$5.000	\$1,000.00	\$4.000	\$800.00		
900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES)(WASHINGTON COUNTY RAILROAD)(N.A.B.I.)(4330B)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES)(WASHINGTON COUNTY RAILROAD)(N.A.B.I.)(4330C)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES)(7"X9"X8'-6")	EACH	195.000	\$230.000	\$44,850.00	\$240.000	\$46,800.00		
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (SURFACE AND ALIGN RAILROAD TRACKS)	LF	685.000	\$16.000	\$10,960.00	\$18.000	\$12,330.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET RAILROAD TRACKS) (4330B)	LS	1.000	\$32,000.000	\$32,000.00	\$34,000.000	\$34,000.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING AREAS) (4330B)	LS	1.000	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET RAILROAD TRACKS) (4330C)	LS	1.000	\$28,000.000	\$28,000.00	\$31,000.000	\$31,000.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING AREAS) (4330C)	LS	1.000	\$10,003.000	\$10,003.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00		
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST)	TON	400.000	\$80.000	\$32,000.00	\$90.000	\$36,000.00		
					\$656,680.00		\$725,777.00		
Totals:					\$656,680.00		\$725,777.00		